



***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CRIMINAL APPEAL (STAMP) NO.6282 OF 2020  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.719 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.720 OF 2021  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL (STAMP) NO.6886 OF 2020  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.6888 OF 2020  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.6889 OF 2020  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL (STAMP) NO.6886 OF 2020***

Mrs.Jaiswanti w/o. Sh.Roshan Lal and Ors. .. Appellants

***Versus***

The Competent Authority under MPID Act,  
Mumbai and Ors. ..Respondents

.....

Mr.Manish Kumar i/b. Mr.Ninad Muzumdar, Advocate for the  
Appellants/Applicants.

Mr.Avinash Avhad, Spl. P.P. a/w. Mrs.M.M. Deshmukh, APP for the  
Respondent – State.

Mr.Anant Matkar, PSI, EOW, present.

.....

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.***

***DATED : AUGUST 03, 2022.***



**P.C. :**

1           The aforesaid Appeals/Applications are coming up after 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2021, for the first time, pursuant to the circulation granted by this Court.

2           Today, Mr.Avhad, learned Special Public Prosecutor appearing for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeks time to file affidavit – in – reply on behalf of the said respondents. The same to be filed in the Registry on or before 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2022, with an advance copy to the learned Counsel for the appellants/applicants.

3           Stand over to 26<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

***SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.***

***REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.***