



*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

*CRIMINAL APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 6282 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 720 OF 2021
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 6282 OF 2020*

Jaiwanti w/o Sh Roshal Lal & Ors. ...Appellants/Applicants
Versus
Competent Authority under MPID Act,
Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

*IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 6886 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 6888 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6889 OF 2020
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 6886 OF 2020*

Primezone Developers Pvt. Ltd. ...Appellants/Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Munish Kumar i/b Mr. Ninad Mazumdar for the Appellants in
Appeal (St)/6282/2020

Mr. Avinash Avhad, Spl. P. P. for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2–State

Mr. S. Venkateshwar for the appellants in Appeal (St)/6886/2020 and
for the Respondent No. 4 in Appeal (St)/6282/2020



Mr. Saurabh Mehra i/b Ms. Kranti S. Anand for the Respondent No. 5
in Appeal (St)/6282/2020

PI Mr. Anant Matkar from EOW is present

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.
FRIDAY, 26th AUGUST 2022**

P.C. :

1 Stand over to 21st September 2022. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, to be filed in the Registry by the respective respondents on or before 16th September 2022. An advance copy thereof be served on the opposite side.

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.