



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 932 OF 2022  
ALONGWITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 720 OF 2021  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 932 OF 2022**

Jaiwanti w/o SH Roshan Lal and Ors. ...Appellants  
VS.  
Competent Authority and Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONGWITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 633 OF 2022**

Union Bank of India through  
Sanjay Kumar s/o Kedar Prasad ...Appellant  
VS.  
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONGWITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 6886 OF 2020  
ALONGWITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6888 OF 2020  
ALONGWITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6889 OF 2020  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 6886 OF 2020**

Primezone Developers Private Limited ...Appellant  
VS.  
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Munish Kumar - Advocate for the Appellants  
Mr. Avinash Avhad - Sp. PP a/w Mr. K. V. Saste - APP for the  
Respondent State

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**



**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2022**

**P. C. :-**

1. Not on board. Taken on production board.
2. Production is sought of the aforesaid appeals, as the Regular bench taking the said assignment is not available.
3. Learned counsel for the Appellants seeks continuation of the interim relief granted by this Court vide Order dated 21/09/2022 and which was continued from time to time.
4. Stand over to **15/11/2022**.
5. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

**[S. M. MODAK, J.]**

**[REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.]**