



RMA

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 932 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 720 OF 2021**

Jaiwantl w/o SH Roshan Lal & Ors. .. Appellants
Vs.
Competent Authority & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 633 OF 2022**

Union Bank of India .. Appellant
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 6886 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6888 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6889 OF 2020**

Primezone Developers Pvt Ltd .. Appellant
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Manish Kumar i/by Mr. Ninad Mazumdar for Appellants in
Appeal/932/2022
Mr. Nainesh N. Amin for N.N. Amin & Co for Appellant in
Appeal/633/2022
Mr. Avinash B. Avhad, SPP a/w Mr. Ajay Patil, APP for Respondent
No. 1 State
Mr. S. Venkateshwar for Respondent No. 4 in Appeal/932/2022 &
Advocate for Appellant in Appeal(st)/6886/2020
Kranti S.S. Anand for Respondent No. 5
PSI Anant Matkar, EOW
API Prakash Bagul, EOW

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI &
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 15th November, 2022.

**P.C.:**

- . Mr. Amin, learned Advocate for Appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 633 of 2022 submitted that, he will furnish a complete compilation of the said Appeal to all the concerned within a period of two weeks from today.
2. By consent of learned Advocates for the parties, stand over to 13th December 2022. To be listed under the caption 'for Directions'.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier to continue till then.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]**[A.S. GADKARI, J.]**

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2022.11.16
14:06:35
+0530