

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 932 OF 2022****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 720 of 2021**

Jaiwanti W-O Sh Roshan Lal & Ors.

... Appellant

V/s.

Competent Authority & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 633 OF 2022**

Union Bank Of India

... Appellant

V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH**CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST.) NO. 6886 OF 2020****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 6889 of 2020****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 6888 of 2020**

Primezone Developers Private Limited

... Appellant

V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms.Sharon Patole i/b. Mr. Ninad Muzumdar for Appellant in Appeal/932/2022.

Ms.Sumedha Sawant i/b. Mr. Nainesh Amin for Appellant in Appeal/633/2022.

Mr. S. Venkateshwar for Appellant in Appeal/ST/6886/2020.

Mr.Avinash B. Avhad, Special PP a/w. Ms.M.H. Mhatre, A.PP for Respondent-State.

PSI Mr.Anant Maskar, E.O.W., Mumbai is present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.****DATE : 17th February 2023.**



PC. :

1. Advocate Ms.Patole submitted that, arguing counsel for Appellant in Appeal/932/2022 is unable to attend this Court today due to personal difficulty.

At her request, stand over to 17th March 2023.

2. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier in any of the Appeal, to continue till next date of hearing.

[PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.]

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]